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Month: NOV. 20

Balances:

1,607,543.88 $

o

ErieBank Oper. Acct. _
Total

$

Outstanding Vendor Checks
Outstanding Payroll Checks

Total $ (43,018.25) $

Investment Balances:

Star Ohio-36597

FNB - 013 .

ErieBank Savings-4941 $ - 5334,257.47
Total $ 10,042,297.21 §

Petty Cash Funds

Treasurer's Office $ 150.00

High School Office $ 50.00

Middle School Office $ 50.00

Athletics Change Fund $ 1,000.00

HS Café Change Fund $ 300.00
$

Total 1,650.00 $

Bank Balance $

washington national 3
esers $
ohio tax $
strs $
strs S
payables fica void S
S

Bank Balance S

finsumm balance $

difference S

1,607,543.88

(43,018.25)

10,042,297.21

1,650.00

11,508,372.84
(133.55)
(7,665.13)
(7,902.90)
(50,171.40)
(41,921.21)
39.68
(107,754.51)

11,400,618.33

11,400,618.33




Date: 12/02/2020 KIRTLAND LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Time: 16:35 Cash Reconciliation as of 11/30/2020 Page: 1

Gross Depository Balances:

ErieBank - Operating $1,507,543.88
Total Depository Balances (Gross) $1,507,543.88
Adjustments to Bank Balance: S .
Cash in Transit to Bank $0.00
Outstanding Checks ($43,018.25)
Adjustments:
Payroll Items Cleared After April ($107,754.51)
Total Adjustments to Bank Balance ($150,772.76)
Investments:
Treasury Bonds and Notes $0.00
Certificate of Deposits $0.00
Other Securities $0.00
Other Investments:
Star/FNB/ErieBank $10,042,297.21
Total Investments : $10,042,297.21
Cash on Hand:
Petty Cash: .
Treas/HS/MS/Athletics/HS Cafe $1,550.00
Change Cash:
Cash with Fiscal Agent $0.00
Total Cash on Hand $1,550.00.
Total Balances $11,400,618.33
Total Fund Balance $11,400,618.33

Depository Clearance Accounts:

Total Clearance Account Balances $0.00

Treasurer




FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO REVIEW

10/31/2020
Kirtland Local School District IMA
Market Value $ 4,245,099.52
Porfolio Characteristics** Percent
Weighted Average Yield 1.50%
Weighted Average YTM 0.18%
Weighted Average Duration 2.18
Income posted to account $7,806.92
Bond Ratings** Percent
AAA 100.0%
AA+ (short-term rating A-1+) 0.0%
00.0%
n AAA  m» AA+ (short-term rating A-1+)
oo T
Maturity Ladder 1600000 - - e e - S
1400000 - =o e s - - o
Maturity Year Par Value 1200000 o ) i} ~
2021 $ 400,000 1000000 - I
2022 $ 560,000 800000 - -
2023 $ 1,690,000 L0 ———— e
2024 $ 250,000 400000 -
2025 $ -
200000 -
0 | —
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Asset Sub-Classes* Percent 12.7%
29.7%
Cash 29.7%
Certificate of Deposit 57.6%
U.S. Federal Agency 12.7%
U.S. Treasuries 0.0%
U.S. Corporate Commercial Paper 0.0%
Ohio G.O. Municipal Bonds 0.0% 57.6%
» Cash = Certificate of Deposit ~ w U.S. Federal Agency

* does not include accrued income

**excluding cash




EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Description

Cash & Equivalents

FNB Daily Money Market Institutional
FNBDI2

Income Cash

Principal Cash

Total Cash & Equivalents

Fixed Income
U.S. Governments

Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corp
0.40% Due 10/20/2023

Total U.S. Governments

Certifcates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible

Valley National Bank CD
1.15% Due 04/16/2021

American Express Centurion Bank CD
2.25% Due 05/17/2021
FDIC # 27471

State Bank of India New York CD
2.45% Duse 05/31/2022
FDIC # 33682

Citibank Na
3.15% Due 07/25/2022
FDIC #7213

Berkshire Bank Pittsfield CD
1.00% Due 10/20/2022
FDIC # 23621

Wells Fargo Natl Bank West NV CD
1.90% Due 01/30/2023
FDIC # 27389

Morgan Stanley Private Bank Na NY CD
1.65% Due 03/06/2023
FDIC # 34221

Capital One Bank US Natl Assn VA CD
1.45% Due 04/10/2023
FDIC # 33954

Sallie Mae Bank CD
1.40% Due 04/17/2023
FDIC # 58177

1,256,013.300

540,000.000

200,000.000

200,000.000

200,000.000

130,000.000

230,000.000

200,000.000

200,000.000

250,000.000

250,000.000

Statement Period:

Portfolio Investments

Shares/Quantity Market Price

Cost Price

1.00
1.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

99.94
100.10

100.51
100.00

101.20
99.60

103.72
100.00

105.28
100.00

101.73
101.60

103.94
103.51

103.51
103.03

103.15
99.80

103.05
99.85

Total Market
Total Cost

1,256,013.30
1,256,013.30

194,739.38
194,739.39

-194,739.38
-194,739.39

$ 1,256,013.30
$ 1,256,013.30

539,670.60
540,513.00

$ 539,670.60
$ 540,513.00

201,018.00
200,000.00

202,406.00
199,200.00

207,434.00
200,000.00

136,867.90
130,000.00

233,983.60
233,680.00

207,888.00
207,024.00

207,028.00
206,058.00

257,882.50
249,495.00

257,630.00
249,620.00

10/01/20 - 10/31/20

Unrealized Gain

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

-842.40

$ -842.40

1,018.00

3,206.00

7,434.00

6,867.90

303.60

864.00

970.00

8,387.50

8,010.00

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

251
0.02%
0
0.00%

0
0.00%

$ 251
0.02%

2,160
0.40%

$2,160
0.40%

2,300
1.14%

4,500
2.22%

4,900
2.36%

4,095
2.99%

2,300
0.98%

3,800
1.83%

3,300
1.59%

3,625
1.41%

3,500
1.36%




FEN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Description

Synchrony Bank CD

2.45% Due 06/09/2023

FDIC # 27314

Citibank Na CD

3.30% Due 08/14/2023

FDIC #7213

Bmw Bank of North America Na CD
1.50% Due 04/12/2024

FDIC # 35141

Total Certificates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible

Total Fixed Income

Total Assets

Total Accrued Income

Net Assets & Accrued Income

200,000.000

50,000.000

250,000.000

Statement Period:

Portfolio Investments

Shares/Quantity Market Price
Cost Price

105.93
105.50

108.69
108.03

104.39
99.75

Total Market
Total Cost

211,866.00
211,000.00

54,343.50
54,015.00

260,962.50
249,370.00

$ 2,439,310.00
$ 2,389,462.00

$ 2,978,980.60
$ 2,929,975.00

$ 4,234,993.90
$ 4,185,988.30

$10,105.62

$4,245,099.52

10/01/20 - 10/31/20

Unrealized Gain

866.00

328.50

11,592.50

$ 49,848.00

$ 49,005.60

$ 49,005.60

Est Ann Inc
Current Yield

4,900
2.31%

1,650
3.04%

3,750
1.44%

$ 42,620
1.75%

$ 44,780
1.50%

$ 45,031
1.06%
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